
1642 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Goods: Brief Description 

Tender Item Code 
No. 

2963 
2964 
2965 

2966 

2967 
2968 
2969 
2970 
2971 

2972 
2973 
2974 
2975 
2976 
2977 
2978 
2979 

2980 
2981 
2982 
2983 
2984 

2985 
2986 
2987 
2988 
2989 
2990 
2991 

2992 

2993 

2994 
2995 

2996 
2997 

2998 

2999 
3000 
3001 
3002 
3003 
3004 
3005 
3006 
3007 
3008 
3009 
3010 
3011 
3012 
3013 
3014 
3015 

3016 
3017 
3018 
3019 
3020 
3021 

3022 
3023 
3024 
3025 
3026 
3027 
3028 

3029 
3030 
3031 

02.005 Dead poultry 
04.005 Milk and cream, preserved, etc. 

Ex 07.005 Fresh or chilled tomatoes to be imported in the period I July 85 to 31 
December 85 

Ex 07.005 Fresh or chilled tomatoes to be imported in the period I January 1986 to 
30 June 1986 

08.005 Fresh stone fruit and passion fruit 
08.0 IO Berries, frozen fruit, etc. 
09.005 Coffee 
09.010 Ground spices, curry powder 

Ex 11.005 Speciality flour (including potato flour, meal and flake) only, other than of 
wheat 

11.015 Cereal groats and other worked grains 
11.020 Cornflour, other starches and inulin 
13.005 Agar-A~ar 
15.005 Margannes, etc., miscellaneous oils and fats 
15.0 IO Hydrogenated vegetable oils, etc. 
16.015 Sausages, etc.; other prepared or preserved meat or meat offal 
17.009 Lactose and caramel 

Ex 17.0 IO Other sugars, sugar confectionery and sugar preparations of tariff chapter I 7, 
excluding: -T.L 17.01.009, T.L 17.02.041, T.I. 17.02.051, Ex T.L 17.02.061, 
and T.L 17.03.00 I 

18.005 Chocolate, cocoa paste, etc. 
19.005 Malt extract; preparations of flour or cereal, etc. 
19.010 Macaroni, spaghetti and similar products 
20.005 Vegetables and fruit, prepared or preserved, etc. 

Ex 20.005 Goods of LC. 20.005 (vegetables and fruit, prepared or preserved, etc.) 
excluding vegetables in vinegar or acetic acid 

20.010 Jam and fruit 
20.025 Fruit and vegetable juices in bulk containers 
20.030 Fruit and vegetable juices not in bulk containers 
21.005 Coffee substitutes, etc., and other miscellaneous edible preparations 
21.008 Coconut cream 
21.009 Canned corn 

Ex 21.010 Other miscellaneous edible preparations, excluding essence of cane and 
imperate, diabetic and diet sugars, vanilla sugar, pancake and waffle syrup, 
and other sugar syrups falling within T.L 21.07.018 

22.008 Waters, etc.; ice and snow; lemonade and aerated waters and other non
alcoholic beverages 

22.012 Beer made from malt; containing more than I. 7% but not more than 4.35% 
alcohol by volume 

22.014 Grape must, etc. 
22.024 Other fermented beverages; other spirits and spirituous mixtures in con

tainers, cordials and liqueurs containing not more than 23% alcohol by volume 
22.028 Gin, geneva, schnapps and vodka 
23.005 All goods of LC. 23.005 (residues, wastes from food industry, prepared ani

mal fodder) 
Ex 23.005 Goods of LC. 23.005 (residues, wastes from food industry, prepared animal 

fodder) excluding dog biscuits 
Ex 25.010 Salt 

27.010 Pitch, pitch coke, etc. 
27.015 Kerosene, etc., greases and other solid lubricants, lubricating oils, etc. 
29.010 246T, 24D acid, etc. 
30.010 Other pharmaceutical products 
32.005 Varnishes and lacquers, distempers, pigments, etc. 
32.015 Glaziers' putty, etc. 
32.020 Printing inks, etc. 
33.005 Essential oils, etc., perfumery, cosmetics and toilet preparations, etc. 
34.005 Organic surface active products and preparations other than soap 
34.0 IO Soap, polishes and creams, candles, etc. 
34.015 Greases and other solid lubricants, etc. 
35.005 Dextrin and starch glues, etc. 
35.015 Casein glues, etc. 
36.005 Chinese crackers 
36.010 All goods of LC. 36.010 (matches-excluding Bengal matches) 

Ex 36.010 Goods of LC. 36.010 (matches-excluding Bengal matches) excluding 
T.L 36.06.009 

38.005 Disinfectants, insecticides, fungicides, etc., in retail packs 
38.010 Fungicides and herbicides, etc., other than in retail packs 
38.020 Other products or preparations of T.H. 38.11 
38.040 Solvents and thinners 
38.045 Hydraulic fluids, etc. 
39.122 Wallcovering, being a plastic film and paper laminate, in rolls and suitable 

for the decoration of walls or ceilings 
39.123 Floorcoverings, other than cellular underlay 

Ex 39.255 Goods of Ex T.L 39.01.411, high pressure laminated reinforced sheets 
39.292 Tarpaulins, awnings, sunblinds and camping goods of plastic material 
39.315 Braces, suspenders, garters, belts and the like 
39.320 Gloves and mittens 

Ex 39.325 Teats of Tariff Items 39.07.599.82E and 39.07.599.89B, 
40.005 Compound plates, sheets and strips, unvulcanised, natural or synthetic rub-

ber other than master batch mixtures and excluding goods of T.L 40.05.019 
40.036 Tyres, tubes and flaps therefor, other than bicycle, etc. 
40.040 Non-pneumatic rubber tyres 
40.050 Gloves, for all purposes, of unhardened vulcanised rubber 

No. of 
Units of 
$2,000 
Each 

458 
230 

35 

36 

454 
449 
446 
146 
204 

281 
133 
471 
213 
338 
176 
181 
140 

195 
118 
79 
73 

123 

216 
249 
252 
441 
471 
118 
78 

318 

347 

450 
770 

470 
35 

101 

247 
2174 

401 
194 
356 
123 
179 
338 
183 
301 
277 
361 

87 
226 
450 

61 
140 

286 
148 
339 
453 
383 
233 

471 
256 
471 
469 

88 
24 

618 

110 
229 

36 

If Over
Subscribed 

Initial 
Share 

Limited to: 
9 
9 

12 

12 

13 
13 
8 
5 
9 

8 
10 
18 
5 

12 
4 

20 
4 

4 
6 
5 
6 
6 

6 
6 
5 
6 

18 
4 
5 

7 

15 

16 
48 

18 
4 

5 

37 
500 
90 
27 
32 
12 
19 
33 
10 
30 
9 

19 
12 
55 
33 

6 
12 

31 
22 
24 
18 
19 
42 

90 
30 
66 
51 
8 
4 
8 

11 
27 

5 

No. 68 

Level of 
MEALs 

Available 
$ 

26,600 
Nil 
Nil 

Nil 

Nil 
Nil 

28,200 
39,000 

Nil 

25,400 
Nil 
Nil 

66,200 
Nil 

81,100 
16,100 

Nil 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

14,200 

Nil 
66,500 
77,000 
17,900 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 
107,300 

Nil 
Nil 

Nil 

Nil 
92,000 

Nil 
20,900 

Nil 
Nil 

79,600 
22,900 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

20,300 
Nil 

9,600 
21,300 

14,600 
25,100 
32,500 

Nil 
205,600 

5,600 

Nil 
17,200 

Nil 
Nil 

10,488 
Nil 

37,800 

Nil 
12,400 
7,500 


