		Goods: Brief Description	No. of	If Over-	Level of
Tender No.	Item Code		Units of \$2,000 Each	Subscribed Initial Share Limited to:	MEALs Available \$
2963 2964 2965	04.005	Fresh or chilled tomatoes to be imported in the period 1 July 85 to 31	458 230 35	9 9 12	26,600 Nil Nil
2966	Ex 07.005	December 85 Fresh or chilled tomatoes to be imported in the period 1 January 1986 to	36	12	Nil
2967 2968 2969	08.005 08.010 09.005	30 June 1986 Fresh stone fruit and passion fruit Berries, frozen fruit, etc. Coffee	454 449 446	13 13 8	Nil Nil 28,200
2970 2971	09.010 Ex 11.005	Ground spices, curry powder Speciality flour (including potato flour, meal and flake) only, other than of wheat	146 204	5	39,000 Nil
2972 2973	11.020	Cereal groats and other worked grains Cornflour, other starches and inulin	281 133	8 10	25,400 Nil
2974 2975	13.005 15.005	Margarines, etc., miscellaneous oils and fats	471 213	18 5	Nil 66,200
2976 2977	16.015	Hydrogenated vegetable oils, etc. Sausages, etc.; other prepared or preserved meat or meat offal	338 176	12 4	Nil 81,100
2978 2979		Lactose and caramel Other sugars, sugar confectionery and sugar preparations of tariff chapter 17, excluding: -T.I. 17.01.009, T.I. 17.02.041, T.I. 17.02.051, Ex T.I. 17.02.061, and T.I. 17.03.001	181 140	20 4	16,100 Nil
2980 2981	18.005 19.005		195 118	4 6	Nil Nil
2982 2983	19.010 20.005	Macaroni, spaghetti and similar products Vegetables and fruit, prepared or preserved, etc.	79 73	5	Nil Nil
2984 2985	Ex 20.005 20.010	Goods of I.C. 20.005 (vegetables and fruit, prepared or preserved, etc.) excluding vegetables in vinegar or acetic acid	123 216	6 6	14,200 Nil
2986 2987	20.025	Fruit and vegetable juices in bulk containers Fruit and vegetable juices not in bulk containers	249 252	6 5	66,500 77,000
2988 2989	21.005	Coffee substitutes, etc., and other miscellaneous edible preparations Coconut cream	441 471	6 18	17,900 Nil
2990 2991	21.009	Canned corn	118 78	4 5	Nil
2991	22.008	Other miscellaneous edible preparations, excluding essence of cane and imperate, diabetic and diet sugars, vanilla sugar, pancake and waffle syrup, and other sugar syrups falling within T.I. 21.07.018 Waters, etc.; ice and snow; lemonade and aerated waters and other non-	318	<i>7</i>	Nil Nil
2993		alcoholic beverages Beer made from malt; containing more than 1.7% but not more than 4.35%	347	15	Nil
		alcohol by volume			
2994 2995		Grape must, etc. Other fermented beverages; other spirits and spirituous mixtures in containers, cordials and liqueurs containing not more than 23% alcohol by volume	450 770	16 48	Nil 107,300
2996 2997		Gin, geneva, schnapps and vodka All goods of I.C. 23.005 (residues, wastes from food industry, prepared ani- mal fodder)	470 35	18 4	Nil Nil
2998 2999	Ex 23.005 Ex 25.010	Goods of I.C. 23.005 (residues, wastes from food industry, prepared animal fodder) excluding dog biscuits	101 247	5 37	Nil Nil
3000	27.010	Pitch, pitch coke, etc.	2174	500	92,000
3001 3002	29.010		401 194	90 27	Nil 20,900
3003 3004		Other pharmaceutical products Varnishes and lacquers, distempers, pigments, etc.	356 123	32 12	Nil Nil
3005 3006	32.015	Glaziers' putty, etc. Printing inks, etc.	179 338	19 33	79,600 22,900
3007	33.005	Essential oils, etc., perfumery, cosmetics and toilet preparations, etc.	183	10	Nil
3008 3009	34.005 34.010	Organic surface active products and preparations other than soap Soap, polishes and creams, candles, etc.	301 277	30 9	Nil Nil
3010 3011	34.015	Greases and other solid lubricants, etc. Dextrin and starch glues, etc.	361 87	19 12	Nil Nil
3012	35.015	Casein glues, etc.	226	55	20,300
3013 3014		Chinese crackers All goods of I.C. 36.010 (matches—excluding Bengal matches)	450 61	33 6	Nil 9,600
3015	Ex 36.010	Goods of I.C. 36.010 (matches—excluding Bengal matches) excluding T.I. 36.06.009	140	12	21,300
3016 3017	38.010	Disinfectants, insecticides, fungicides, etc., in retail packs Fungicides and herbicides, etc., other than in retail packs	286 148	31 22	14,600 25,100
3018 3019	38.020 38.040		339 453	24 18	32,500 Nil
3020 3021		Wallcovering, being a plastic film and paper laminate, in rolls and suitable for the decoration of walls or ceilings	383 233	19 42	205,600 5,600
3022 3023	39.123 Ex 39.255	Goods of Ex T.I. 39.01.411, high pressure laminated reinforced sheets	471 256	90 30	Nil 17,200
3024 3025	39.292		471 469	66 51	Nil Nil
3026	39.320	Gloves and mittens	88	8	10,488
3027 3028		Compound plates, sheets and strips, unvulcanised, natural or synthetic rubber other than master batch mixtures and excluding goods of T.I. 40.05.019	24 618	4 8	Nil 37,800
3029 3030 3031	40.036 40.040 40.050	Non-pneumatic rubber tyres	110 229 36	11 27 5	Nil 12,400 7,500
					1